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Thursday   7:30 pm Lanes 1 - 22Mario's Bowl
Team Standings

1st Part 2nd Part 3rd Part 4th Part 5th Part Year-To-Date Y-T-D High High HDCP HDCP
Place # Team Name WON  Place WON  Place WON  Place WON  Place WON  Place WON % WON Game Sers Game Sers

1 7 Gutt-r-Nuts 104½12 166 3 122 10 102 1 0 0 494½ 61.1 809 2235 1046 2931
2 8 SAVAGE STRIKERS 119½ 6 141 8 124½ 9 87½ 2 0 0 472½ 58.4 772 2126 1001 2847
3 22 Fathers N the Seamen 118½ 7 165 4 146 6 80 3 0 0 509½ 63.0 886 2565 1041 2997
4 18 CRAIG 85 20 129 12 158 5 77½ 4 0 0 449½ 55.6 746 1992 1041 2870
5 12 SPECIAL DELIVERY 140½ 2 148 5 134 8 77 5 0 0 499½ 61.7 935 2483 1104 2990
6 4 All 3 Holes 122½ 5 183 1 176 3 74 6 0 0 555½ 68.7 949 2634 1046 2936
7 9 Split on my Face 111½ 8 131 10 94 18 74 7 0 0 410½ 50.7 784 2152 1033 2864
8 2 Put a Thumb in-e 99½15 118 14 96½17 71 8 0 0 385 47.6 810 2162 1056 2999
9 16 Aches and Lanes 74 22 90 19 88 19 69 9 0 0 321 39.7 737 2046 986 2793

10 20 Irritable Bowls 98½16 48 22 86½20 62 10 0 0 295 36.5 608 1762 980 2872
11 10 Forks South Spor 90½19 134 9 163 4 61 11 0 0 448½ 55.4 751 2187 980 2824
12 6 Lanesmen 127 4 178 2 194½ 1 59 12 0 0 558½ 69.0 885 2545 1065 3085
13 3 Gundam Strikes 106 11 71½20 112 14 59 13 0 0 348½ 43.1 665 1773 1032 2889
14 13 LiUNA 100½14 106½16 112½13 57 14 0 0 376½ 46.5 742 2098 1001 2832
15 1 The Un"BOWL"ieva 111½ 9 129 11 182½ 2 55½15 0 0 478½ 59.1 893 2593 1019 2921
16 19 CFC 81½21 97 18 69½22 49½16 0 0 297½ 36.8 617 1776 987 2946
17 5 The Family Guys 146 1 143 6 114 12 48 17 0 0 451 55.7 759 2102 1012 2866
18 11 Dragon Bowl Z 103 13 102½17 115 11 48 18 0 0 368½ 45.5 703 1997 1015 2924
19 14 Split Happens 130 3 114½15 102 16 44 19 0 0 390½ 48.3 815 2322 1041 2997
20 15 Bi-Polar Rollers 106½10 143 7 136 7 39 20 0 0 424½ 52.5 780 2226 1012 2914
21 17 Team 21 94 17 67 21 79½21 39 21 0 0 279½ 34.5 662 1733 1012 2788
22 21 Joey's Legacy 93½18 123 13 106 15 31 22 0 0 353½ 43.7 678 1869 1010 2862

Lane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22

Wk28  03-26  19- 16 15- 17   8-  9  14-  4  22-  7   5-  2  21- 18   6-  3  12- 13   1- 20  10- 11
Wk29  04-02  21-  5   7-  1  18- 13   2- 10   8-  6  16- 14  19-  9  20- 12 15- 11  17-  3  22-  4

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

873 Fathers N the Seame 2565 Fathers N the Seame 1022 Put a Thumb in-e 2999 Put a Thumb i

869 All 3 Holes 2416 All 3 Holes 1017 Fathers N the Seame 2997 Fathers N the 
861 Lanesmen 2383 Lanesmen 1012 The Family Guys 2804 Split on my Fa
842 The Un"BOWL"ieva 2361 The Un"BOWL"ieva 991 Lanesmen 2802 Gutt-r-Nuts

823 SPECIAL DELIVERY 2305 SPECIAL DELIVERY 988 SPECIAL DELIVERY 2800 SPECIAL DELI
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 279 Lucas Jackson 719 Andrew Hill 324 Lucas Jackson 807 Austin Porto
278 Aaron Craig 710 Aaron Craig 295 Matthew Cho-Chu 781 Lucas Jackson
270 Chris Barbini 679 Ian Nakonechny 289 Chris Barbini 780 Mike Bingleman

266 Matthew Cho-Chu 663 Chris Barbini 288 Austin Porto 764 Andrew Hill
257 Ian Nakonechny 646 Lucas Jackson 285 Mike Bingleman 762 Larry Metcalf

Women 242 Kaylee Hofer 651 Amanda Chepesiu 284 Kaylee Hofer 796 Tamara Craig
231 Amanda Chepesiu 641 Kaylee Hofer 280 Tamara Craig 767 Kaylee Hofer
226 Tamara Craig 634 Tamara Craig 262 Jenny Costanzo 735 Amanda Chepesiu
197 Amie Martyn 553 Amie Martyn 261 Jamie Garieri 715 Amie Martyn

191 Nicole Walker 552 Nicole Walker 259 Amanda Chepesiu 714 Nicole Buzzi
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Season High Scores

Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

2634 All 3 Holes 935 SPECIAL DELIVERY 3085 Lanesmen 1056 Put a Thumb i

2593 The Un"BOWL"ieva 886 Fathers N the Seame 2997 Split Happens 1046 Gutt-r-Nuts
2226 Bi-Polar Rollers 784 Split on my Face 2946 CFC 1041 CRAIG
2187 Forks South Spor 772 SAVAGE STRIKERS 2924 Dragon Bowl Z 1032 Gundam Strike

Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game

Men 758 Luke McMillan 300 Kevin Garner 859 Sal Garieri 328 Jacob Fortier

755 Chris Barbini 300 Aaron Craig 835 Derek Shaffer 324 Lucas Jackson
741 Stephane Larocque 280 Ian Nakonechny 833 Chris Coghlan 322 Rob Craig
738 Jesse Wilson 279 Dan Erreca 829 Austin Wilson 318 Aaron Woolley

279 Dave Zahodnik

Women 705 Amanda Chepesiu 254 Kaylee Hofer 825 Suvi Sorri 298 Kate Wall

634 Tamara Craig 237 Nicole Walker 808 Maarit Wolfe 296 Sari Garieri
578 Pauline Kuper 217 Lisa Kleinsasser 793 Wendy Couch 294 Karen O'Brien
572 Amie Martyn 211 Susan Leblanc 762 Nicole Sinninghe 291 Mackenzie Dupuis

Individual High Averages

Men 228.45 Aaron Craig Women 199.02 Amanda Chepesiuk
220.10 Luke McMillan 185.20 Suvi Sorri
214.84 Ian Nakonechny 184.99 Kaylee Hofer

214.43 Andrew Hill 179.79 Nicole Walker

Most Improved Average

Men 155 to 182.12 = +27.12 Jacob Fortier Women 89 to 105.81 = +16.81 Alisan Jefford

98 to 121.78 = +23.78 Harold Mallari 164 to 172.51 = +8.51 Tamara Craig
163 to 181.47 = +18.47 Lucas Jackson 164 to 170.89 = +6.89 Amie Martyn
148 to 163.38 = +15.38 Cory Kutschke 121 to 127.41 = +6.41 Kate Wall

Team Rosters

1 - The Un"BOWL"ieva  Lane 19  HDCP=143

To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Dave Zahodnik 200 27 16211 81 673 588 222 197 201 620 701 279 310 737 830
Nicole Walker 179 45 13484 75 556 477 180 191 181 552 687 237 285 612 759
Nicole Sinninghe 152 70 9128 60 511 447 172 174 133 479 692 193 264 540 762

Aaron Craig 228 1 17134 75 728 649 268 278 164 710 713 300 314 755 797

2 - Put a Thumb in-e  Lane 12  HDCP=221

To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Steve Martyn 183 42 9913 54 575 517 189 214 217 620 749 267 313 670 808

Trenton Martyn 154 68 7432 48 473 421 197 197 152 546 753 201 277 546 753
Austin Porto 172 52 10858 63 560 493 234 197 214 645 807 242 304 645 813
Aaron Porto 164 59 7908 48 507 455 0 0 239 299 564 753
Alisan Jefford 105 112 3809 36 325 285 96 135 120 351 690 154 270 410 758
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3 - Gundam Strikes  Lane 16  HDCP=360

To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Prabha Arumukhaswamy 117 101 8085 69 411 338 0 0 192 300 482 806
Chase Luby 133 87 10028 75 424 345 148 136 124 408 669 189 276 478 742

Harold Mallari 121 98 8768 72 382 306 125 125 162 412 706 184 284 465 765
Hari Selvarajah 147 74 8845 60 479 415 139 120 163 422 644 213 289 508 768
Dylan Kitley 114 104 2056 18 359 337 0 0 151 248 395 686
Jared La Feurue 120 99 2894 24 373 345 137 116 106 359 656 174 264 387 679

4 - All 3 Holes  Lane 8  HDCP=79

To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Andrew Stewart 206 21 6181 30 650 616 0 0 300 330 737 827
Amanda Chepesiuk 199 27 16121 81 679 594 194 226 231 651 735 268 296 705 795

Luke McMillan 220 9 13206 60 717 653 204 237 189 630 657 278 291 758 800
Mitch Parker 205 22 15422 75 646 567 192 211 212 615 681 269 293 726 804
Derek Shaffer 201 26 12707 63 625 558 130 195 195 520 592 267 308 712 835

5 - The Family Guys  Lane 11  HDCP=280

To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Mike Bingleman 164 59 11867 72 508 432 225 174 201 600 780 225 287 600 780
Michelle Kucbel 130 90 9001 69 431 358 165 135 94 394 664 186 277 446 716

Terry Delmo 143 78 5583 39 465 422 166 109 146 421 655 194 270 505 742
Dave Chunick 171 53 11312 66 556 486 0 0 210 284 569 797
Kevin Garner 177 47 13275 75 609 530 181 170 147 498 639 300 353 700 859

6 - Lanesmen  Lane 15  HDCP=130

To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Ian Nakonechny 214 14 13535 63 655 588 257 233 189 679 721 280 296 725 779
Darryl Hill 164 59 11382 69 498 425 136 185 112 433 607 236 294 604 784

Andrew Hill 214 14 13509 63 681 614 256 219 244 719 764 276 298 725 785
Tim Melnick 182 43 13717 75 557 478 212 170 170 552 681 255 300 647 788
Aaron Woolley 183 42 6609 36 567 527 0 0 267 318 633 786

Rollie Turrie 192 34 2891 15 583 564 0 0 247 291 660 792

7 - Gutt-r-Nuts  Lane 10  HDCP=206

To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Larry Metcalf 175 49 13693 78 563 481 214 180 218 612 762 248 304 612 766

Kaylee Hofer 184 41 13319 72 556 480 242 216 183 641 767 254 300 641 767
Chris Coghlan 164 59 9533 58 532 470 154 161 160 475 652 226 293 632 833
Craig Phillips 166 57 11461 69 563 490 a150a150a150 450 621 226 298 585 801

8 - SAVAGE STRIKERS  Lane 5  HDCP=227

To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Pauline Kuper 155 67 10274 66 490 420 0 0 203 271 578 779

Gord McMurtry 161 62 13050 81 558 473 161 181 178 520 709 204 270 558 748
Evan Kuper 185 40 13389 72 561 485 245 170 127 542 659 249 290 624 746
Nick Kuper 165 58 12915 78 531 449 160 152 158 470 644 239 301 599 776
Dan Kuper bk174 50 0 0 0 0 0 0
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9 - Split on my Face  Lane 6  HDCP=226

To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Andrew Birbilis 154 68 12050 78 505 423 200 138 163 501 708 204 273 532 733
Ethan Kubinec 146 75 11450 78 457 375 169 127 159 455 680 225 301 531 735

John Birbilis 170 54 10259 60 514 450 191 190 151 532 694 213 269 549 714
Matthew Cho-Chu 197 29 14246 72 604 528 149 266 220 635 722 276 310 696 804
Jordan Kelly 148 73 891 6 450 440 0 0 212 289 457 688

10 - Forks South Spor  Lane 21  HDCP=287

To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Shannon Nakonechny 141 80 9229 65 427 358 137 145 131 413 650 207 287 482 728
Lisa Wilson 120 99 7944 66 405 335 0 0 162 265 411 718
Lisa Kleinsasser 170 54 11770 69 542 469 165 195 173 533 695 217 271 569 734

Amie Martyn 170 54 9741 57 519 458 186 170 197 553 715 209 268 572 746
Lyndzie Dawson-Guay 192 34 4631 24 580 552 0 0 237 273 633 753

11 - Dragon Bowl Z  Lane 22  HDCP=307

To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Marshall White 161 62 12094 75 542 463 125 183 144 452 638 223 313 579 827
Kyla Lehtila 106 111 8314 78 353 271 a96 a96 a96 288 621 163 280 399 750
Jani Lehtila 179 45 14516 81 604 519 196 123 170 489 624 241 287 654 792

Mackenzie Dupuis 131 89 8658 66 450 380 117 101 112 330 594 201 291 477 753

12 - SPECIAL DELIVERY  Lane 17  HDCP=164
To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Joel Meehan 200 27 16259 81 625 540 171 203 243 617 698 267 296 685 766

Jason Wright 207 20 16809 81 663 578 226 199 158 583 640 269 288 711 771
Tina Tardif 119 99 9662 81 418 333 150 151 141 442 742 157 259 385 718
Chris Barbini 209 18 16318 78 692 610 200 270 193 663 720 289 314 755 830

13 - LiUNA  Lane 18  HDCP=234

To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Teri Morin 157 65 11848 75 476 397 156 170 157 483 678 210 274 563 761
Tanner McDonald 176 48 14317 81 551 466 194 159 176 529 673 247 301 615 775

Joe Kolodziejczak 202 25 16391 81 661 576 247 193 171 611 686 258 274 688 766
Doug Fox 123 96 3329 27 391 360 0 0 148 261 394 769
VACANT 140 81 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 - Split Happens  Lane 7  HDCP=218

To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Cory Kutschke 163 60 13234 81 542 457 193 125 167 485 665 236 301 624 819
Jamie Gilham 127 92 10211 80 413 329 132 151 112 395 671 187 279 454 733

Suvi Sorri 185 40 11112 60 606 542 a167a167a167 501 621 247 288 702 825
Dan Erreca 201 26 15740 78 622 540 217 194 203 614 692 279 307 698 782
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15 - Bi-Polar Rollers  Lane 3  HDCP=213

To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Susan Leblanc 147 74 11950 81 482 397 169 153 144 466 688 211 287 522 750
Karen O'Brien 142 79 11543 81 469 384 146 144 120 410 647 206 294 535 778

Stephane Larocque 203 24 16470 81 666 581 180 193 225 598 670 264 295 741 834
Don Sutherland 190 36 11459 60 574 510 208 205 230 643 751 246 283 672 783

16 - Aches and Lanes  Lane 2  HDCP=259

To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Tyler Favel 187 38 7876 42 584 538 a169a169a169 507 621 248 289 660 783
Nicole Buzzi 119 99 9300 78 420 338 150 127 137 414 714 180 270 423 714
Brad Jarvis 186 39 14529 78 618 536 155 211 200 566 683 259 304 659 797

Brian Bragnalo 137 83 9875 72 475 399 136 165 158 459 711 186 259 475 722

17 - Team 21  Lane 4  HDCP=347
To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Tina Gordon 118 100 6743 57 397 336 149 133 113 395 698 149 251 396 702

Gordon Gordon 165 58 10934 66 520 450 a149a149a149 447 621 237 296 595 772
Sharon Stout 131 89 8816 67 424 353 132 157 121 410 677 199 289 487 760
Lyl Stavropolous 118 100 8909 75 373 294 85 92 95 272 569 180 280 455 752

18 - CRAIG  Lane 14  HDCP=272

To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Wendy Couch 132 88 10737 81 435 350 131 113 135 379 643 193 285 517 793
Don Craig 161 62 13121 81 487 402 142 160 141 443 626 213 273 550 733

Tamara Craig 172 52 13456 78 557 475 213 195 226 634 796 226 280 634 796
Rob Craig 152 70 12359 81 493 408 122 181 148 451 661 243 322 576 813

19 - CFC  Lane 1  HDCP=349

To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Ed Arroyo 111 107 3999 36 369 329 88 88 93 269 584 167 286 419 776
Romy Cabayanan 149 72 6721 45 479 430 132 149 146 427 643 179 261 491 725
J.R. Salvador 160 63 2889 18 492 470 0 0 200 274 540 762

Lydia Arroyo 111 107 6015 54 369 311 96 96 118 310 631 150 258 404 728
Ricarov Mercado 118 100 6183 52 362 306 159 137 142 438 741 162 265 438 741
Ghil Garcia 140 81 5898 42 447 401 0 0 208 290 507 766

Pierre Morrisette 124 95 1498 12 377 361 0 0 151 257 425 704

20 - Irritable Bowls  Lane 20  HDCP=371

To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Melissa Kastern 131 89 9101 69 403 330 121 129 148 398 665 198 288 454 724

Jenny Costanzo 120 99 6124 51 410 355 163 116 130 409 706 163 262 415 706
Maarit Wolfe 136 84 9845 72 430 354 121 145 117 383 632 204 290 550 808
Laura-Leigh Muggs 119 99 2860 24 380 352 0 0 148 244 405 693

Kate Wall 127 92 9556 75 428 349 105 133 135 373 649 202 298 439 729
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21 - Joey's Legacy  Lane 13  HDCP=360

To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Marcello Garieri 115 103 5195 45 373 324 103 89 117 309 615 172 277 413 717
Jamie Garieri 102 115 7040 69 376 303 145 85 94 324 672 151 268 389 740

Sari Garieri 120 99 9726 81 438 353 126 154 113 393 690 179 296 438 768
Sal Garieri 182 43 14221 78 602 520 132 203 147 482 608 267 312 724 859
VACANT 140 81 0 0 0 0 0 0
Faith Gillham bk69 144 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 - Fathers N the Seamen  Lane 9  HDCP=141

To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Jesse Wilson 213 15 16023 75 669 590 278 200 198 676 721 268 291 738 790
Lucas Jackson 181 44 8166 45 570 521 179 188 279 646 781 279 324 646 781

Austin Wilson 186 39 14535 78 612 530 236 213 178 627 747 247 296 682 829
Jacob Fortier 182 43 14752 81 620 535 180 222 214 616 748 278 328 638 784
Josh Wilson 169 54 3561 21 519 494 0 0 212 260 612 756

Temporary Substitutes
To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Nate Armstrong 156 66 469 3 473 466 0 0 177 243 469 667
Sheldon Assad bk116102 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hazel Capillan 149 72 1345 9 455 442 0 0 177 245 464 668

Jaime Christen bk105112 0 0 0 0 0 0
John Christen bk99 117 0 0 0 0 0 0
George Chuatico 102 115 307 3 311 304 0 0 113 228 307 652

Sarah Dunford bk111107 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Felix 157 65 944 6 478 468 0 0 178 247 484 691
Jordyn Graham 140 81 421 3 425 418 0 0 146 227 421 664

Dave Graizsley 97 119 292 3 296 289 0 0 108 233 292 667
Faith Hayden 146 75 878 6 445 435 0 0 185 251 469 667
Ari Heinimaki bk140 81 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ricky Jacob 129 90 2591 20 399 375 0 0 177 281 461 773
Gary Kleinsasser 124 95 2247 18 378 356 0 0 186 286 434 725
Michelle Kuper 103 114 2177 21 319 294 99 118 111 328 673 148 265 362 713

Ken Martyn 214 14 6425 30 670 636 215 223 250 688 736 289 298 709 790
Eddie Ongoco 151 71 1821 12 459 443 0 0 188 252 517 733
Aron Parillia 128 91 768 6 393 383 0 0 142 236 391 673

Erwin Parrilla 155 67 2798 18 478 456 0 0 207 288 518 761
Derek Poster 141 80 2974 21 434 409 0 0 179 261 489 735
Nik Romanowski 162 61 486 3 492 485 0 0 172 225 486 645
Travis Salatino 114 104 343 3 347 340 0 0 130 236 343 661

Tanya Sherman 97 119 1165 12 305 289 79 84 94 257 608 131 252 334 697
Angelito Uminga 111 107 670 6 338 328 0 0 155 254 358 655
Terry Varga 136 84 409 3 413 406 0 0 0 0

Ed Zapior 158 64 475 3 479 472 0 0 171 234 475 664
Joe Zimmerman bk162 61 0 0 0 0 0 0
John Zimmerman bk177 47 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tyler Zimmerman bk198 28 0 0 0 0 0 0
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